March 31, 2018   March 31, 2017

  %
Owner-

ship
Cost Fair value

Unrealised
gain/(loss)
(in EUR)

Cost Fair value

Unrealised
gain/(loss)
(in EUR)

Generalist 10.72% 26 938 925 27 482 306  543 381   16 387 049 16 162 081  (224 968)
ICT 14.8% 32 628 103 36 765 764 4 137 661   25 139 429 23 781 263 (1 358 166)
Life Science 6.55% 11 599 131 19 113 317 7 514 186   9 885 658 12 288 981 2 403 323

Total investments   71 166 159 83 361 387 12 195 228   51 412 136 52 232 325 820 189

DUTCH VENTURE INITIATIVE S.A. SICAR

23

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended March 31, 2018

3. Financial risks (continued)

3.1 Market risk (continued)

(a) Price Risk (continued)

Price Sensitivity Analysis

Using the most conservative beta from the three listed PE indices, LPX Europe Price Index, LPX Venture Price
Index and LPX Buyout Price Index, and assuming market price movements of ±10 %, the final sensitivity (i.e.
beta x ±10 %) is applied to the net asset value to give an adjusted net asset value, which is then compared to the
net paid in.

The PE investment value would be impacted as follows:

As at March 31, 2018

Public market risk: ALL PRIVATE EQUITY
+10% -10%

Retained Beta 0.904 Retained Beta 0.904
Final Sensitivity: +9.04% Final Sensitivity: -9.04%
Total effect on Net assets Total effect on Net asstes

(EUR) (EUR)
7 535 869 (7 535 869)

As at March 31, 2017

Public market risk: ALL PRIVATE EQUITY
+10% -10%

Retained Beta 0.673 Retained Beta 0.673
Final Sensitivity: +6.73% Final Sensitivity: -6.73%
Total effect on Net assets Total effect on Net assets

(EUR) (EUR)
3 426 013 (3 426 013)

(b) Foreign exchange risk

Foreign currency risk, as defined in IFRS 7, arises as the value of future transactions, recognised monetary assets
and monetary liabilities denominated in other currencies fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. IFRS
7 considers the foreign exchange exposure relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities to be a component of
market price risk not foreign currency risk. However, management monitors the exposure on all foreign currency
denominated assets and liabilities.

As at March 31, 2018 and at March 31, 2017, there is no foreign exchange risk as all the transactions have been